
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Vanderbilt 277          -11 
2   Tulane  280          -8 
3   Virginia 283          -5 
4   Duke 284          -4 
5   NC State 286          -2 

T6   UCF 289          +1 
T6   Texas State 289          +1 
T6   East Tennessee St. 289          +1 
T9   Pepperdine 290          +2 
T9   Florida State  290          +2 
T11   South Carolina 291          +3 
T11   Campbell  291          +3 
T11   Stanford 291          +3 
14   Auburn 293          +5 

T15   Kentucky 295          +7 
T15   Louisville 295          +7 
17   Troy  296          +8 

T18   Baylor 297          +9 
T18   East Carolina  297          +9 
20   Georgia 298          +10 
21   College of Charleston 299          +11 
22   Seton Hall 302          +14 
23   Murray State  307          +19 
24   Alabama State Univ. 315          +27 
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Par 3 Scoring
H. Libman Baylor 2.50 -2 
L. Dobele ETSU 2.50 -2 
T. McGraw Troy Univ. 2.50 -2 
G. Dryburgh Tulane 2.50 -2 
F. Cnops UCF 2.50 -2 
J. Hahn Vanderbilt 2.50 -2 
L. Coughlin Virginia 2.75 -1 
C. Boutier Duke 2.75 -1 
L. Olsson Charleston 2.75 -1 
L. Gateau-Chovelon Baylor 2.75 -1 
R. Taylor NC State 2.75 -1 
A. James NC State 2.75 -1 
C. Danielson Stanford 2.75 -1 
M. Stackhouse Stanford 3.00 E 
A. Ching Pepperdine 3.00 E 
M. Chow Pepperdine 3.00 E 
S. Lee S Carolina 3.00 E 
S. Schmelzel S Carolina 3.00 E 
B. Marchand NC State 3.00 E 
L. McGetrick NC State 3.00 E 
L. Restrepo Louisville 3.00 E 
K. Preamchuen Kenn. St. 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
L. Beth Adams UNCW 3.60 -4 
E. Penttila Tulane 3.70 -3 
L. Diaz-Yi Virginia 3.70 -3 
K. Martindale Vanderbilt 3.70 -3 
B. Marchand NC State 3.70 -3 
G. Na Pepperdine 3.70 -3 
A. Milan FL State 3.80 -2 
T. Lyons Louisville 3.80 -2 
M. Castren FL State 3.80 -2 
S. Feng Vanderbilt 3.80 -2 
M. Monzingo Texas St 3.80 -2 
A. Holder UCF 3.80 -2 
G. Dryburgh Tulane 3.90 -1 
J. Hahn Vanderbilt 3.90 -1 
L. Assad Texas St 3.90 -1 
G. Wahl ETSU 3.90 -1 
V. Trapani Auburn 3.90 -1 
L. Brooks Campbell 3.90 -1 
M. Stackhouse Stanford 3.90 -1 
L. Kim Stanford 4.00 E 
S. Schmelzel S Carolina 4.00 E 
C. Vosters Penn State 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Boutier Duke 4.00 -4 
S. Feng Vanderbilt 4.00 -4 
E. Penttila Tulane 4.00 -4 
K. Odaiyar UCF 4.25 -3 
I. Gabasa Vanderbilt 4.25 -3 
Y. Liu Duke 4.25 -3 
G. Wahl ETSU 4.25 -3 
J. Van Meter Murray St. 4.25 -3 
A. Newton Ole Miss 4.25 -3 
M. Stackhouse Stanford 4.25 -3 
G. Na Pepperdine 4.50 -2 
A. Ching Pepperdine 4.50 -2 
M. Chow Pepperdine 4.50 -2 
J. Dreher S Carolina 4.50 -2 
A. James NC State 4.50 -2 
L. Breed Kentucky 4.50 -2 
K. Petrino Louisville 4.50 -2 
S. Lee Georgia 4.50 -2 
K. Preamchuen Kenn. St. 4.50 -2 
A. Böhmer FL State 4.50 -2 
M. Carbajo Re Georgia 4.50 -2 
S. Choi Duke 4.50 -2 

Eagles 
K. Petrino Louisville 1
L. Beth Adams UNCW 1
I. Gabasa Vanderbilt 1
A. James NC State 1
E. Penttila Tulane 1
A. Newton Ole Miss 1
S. Feng Vanderbilt 1

Birdies 
C. Boutier Duke 8
Y. Liu Duke 7
F. Cnops UCF 6
L. Diaz-Yi Virginia 6
T. Lyons Louisville 6
B. Marchand NC State 6
G. Na Pepperdine 6
R. Sanchez Lobato Georgia 6
G. Wahl ETSU 6
E. Penttila Tulane 6
A. Milan FL State 5
K. Preamchuen Kenn. St. 5
M. Opfer Tulane 5
J. Hahn Vanderbilt 5
L. Brooks Campbell 5
A. Ching Pepperdine 5
M. Castren FL State 5
S. Feng Vanderbilt 5
E. Brightwell Virginia 5
M. Monzingo Texas St 4
S. Gramley Louisville 4
L. Dobele ETSU 4

Pars 
D. Howson Murray St. 16
S. Swinehart S Carolina 15
E. Haas Louisville 15
L. Lewthwaite Texas St 15
S. Schmelzel S Carolina 15
S. Choi Duke 14
A. James NC State 14
A. Harrell Auburn 14
L. Kim Stanford 14
M. Stackhouse Stanford 14
A. Menendez NC State 14
C. Vosters Penn State 14
S. Evans ETSU 14
L. Cheng Pepperdine 13
S. Lee S Carolina 13
M. Webber Charleston 13
V. Chin ETSU 13
C. Baena Auburn 13
A. Holder UCF 13
M. Chow Pepperdine 13
L. Restrepo Louisville 13
T. Ravnjak Campbell 13
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Vanderbilt 277 277
T3 Simin Feng (1) 68 68

T3 Jenny Hahn (2) 68 68

T13 Irina Gabasa (3) 70 70

T19 Antonia Scherer (4) 71 71

T28 Kendall Martindale (5) 72 72

2 Tulane 280 280
1 Emily Penttila (2) 65 65

T13 Gemma Dryburgh (1) 70 70

T28 Madison Opfer (5) 72 72

T46 Silvia Garces (4) 73 73

T87 Belen Goicoechea (3) 76 76

3 Virginia 283 283
T13 Lauren Coughlin (2) 70 70

T13 Lauren Diaz-Yi (5) 70 70

T19 Elizabeth Brightwell (3) 71 71

T28 Briana Mao (1) 72 72

T117 Portland Rosen (4) 80 80

4 Duke 284 284
2 Celine Boutier (1) 67 67

T28 Sandy Choi (3) 72 72

T28 Alejandra Cangrejo (5) 72 72

T46 Yu Liu (4) 73 73

T70 Laetitia Beck (2) 75 75

5 NC State 286 286
T3 Brittany Marchand (1) 68 68

T9 Augusta James (3) 69 69

T46 Lindsay McGetrick (4) 73 73

T87 Ana Menendez (2) 76 76

T109 Rachael Taylor (5) 78 78
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T6 UCF 289 289
T9 Fanny Cnops (2) 69 69

T19 Ashley Holder (1) 71 71

T60 Monifa Sealy (4) 74 74

T70 Kristine Odaiyar (3) 75 75

T87 Kaitlyn Price (5) 76 76

T6 Texas State 289 289
T13 Lora Assad (4) 70 70

T19 Maty Monzingo (5) 71 71

T46 Lejan Lewthwaite (1) 73 73

T70 Iman Nordin (2) 75 75

T87 Ali Cowan (3) 76 76

T6 East Tennessee St. 289 289
T3 Gabriella Wahl (2) 68 68

T28 Sian Evans (4) 72 72

T60 Linda Dobele (3) 74 74

T70 Vivienne Chin (1) 75 75

123 Lourdes Lopez (5) 82 82

T9 Pepperdine 290 290
T9 Grace Na (1) 69 69

T19 Marissa Chow (2) 71 71

T46 Alina Ching (5) 73 73

T99 Liv Cheng (3) 77 77

T109 Somin Lee (4) 78 78

T9 Florida State 290 290
T9 Matilda Castren (1) 69 69

T19 Alex Milan (3) 71 71

T70 Lydia Gumm (2) 75 75

T70 Anna Böhmer (4) 75 75

T114 Carlton Kuhlo (5) 79 79

T11 South Carolina 291 291
T19 Sarah Schmelzel (2) 71 71

T28 Suzie Lee (4) 72 72

T46 Samantha Swinehart (5) 73 73

T70 Justine Dreher (1) 75 75

T87 Katelyn Dambaugh (3) 76 76
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T11 Campbell 291 291
T19 Lisbeth Brooks (4) 71 71

T46 Tahnia Ravnjak (2) 73 73

T46 Kaylin Yost (3) 73 73

T60 Nadine White (5) 74 74

T87 Louise Latorre (1) 76 76

T11 Stanford 291 291
T3 Mariah Stackhouse (1) 68 68

T28 Lauren Kim (2) 72 72

T46 Casey Danielson (3) 73 73

T109 Marissa Mar (4) 78 78

T114 Mariko Tumangan (5) 79 79

14 Auburn 293 293
T28 Clara Baena (5) 72 72

T46 Victoria Trapani (3) 73 73

T60 Marta Sanz (1) 74 74

T60 Alex Harrell (2) 74 74

T99 Diana Fernandez (4) 77 77

T15 Kentucky 295 295
T28 Liz Breed (1) 72 72

T46 Haley Mills (2) 73 73

T70 Cylia Damerau (4) 75 75

T70 Ale Walker (5) 75 75

T87 Sarah Harris (3) 76 76

T15 Louisville 295 295
T19 Tara Lyons (3) 71 71

T46 Katie Petrino (4) 73 73

T70 Laura Restrepo (2) 75 75

T87 Emily Haas (1) 76 76

T87 Shannon Gramley (5) 76 76

17 Troy 296 296
T28 Fatima Fern Cano (1) 72 72

T28 Taylor McGraw (5) 72 72

T70 Becca Horner (3) 75 75

T99 Langley Vannoy (4) 77 77

T120 Brooke Spinks (2) 81 81
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T18 Baylor 297 297
T28 Hayley Davis (2) 72 72

T60 Louise Gateau-Chovelon (4) 74 74

T70 Hadas Libman (3) 75 75

T87 Laura Lonardi (1) 76 76

T99 Maggie Beth Byers (5) 77 77

T18 East Carolina 297 297
T28 F. Gustafsson Spang (2) 72 72

T60 Fanny Wolte (3) 74 74

T70 Katie Kirk (4) 75 75

T87 Lane Gakeler (5) 76 76

T120 Nico Engstroem Skaug (1) 81 81

20 Georgia 298 298
T28 Harang Lee (5) 72 72

T60 Rocio Sanchez Lobato (4) 74 74

T70 Sammi Lee (1) 75 75

T99 Manuela Carbajo Re (3) 77 77

T114 Amira Alexander (2) 79 79

21 College of Charleston 299 299
T28 Mary Chandler Bryan (2) 72 72

T60 Louise Olsson (4) 74 74

T70 Laura Fuenfstueck (1) 75 75

T109 Morgan Webber (3) 78 78

T117 Julia Neumann (5) 80 80

22 Seton Hall 302 302
T46 Alison Kruse (1) 73 73

T70 Erin McClure (2) 75 75

T99 Megan Tenhundfeld (3) 77 77

T99 Hannah Basalone (5) 77 77

T117 Karlie Zabrosky (4) 80 80

23 Murray State 307 307
T28 Delaney Howson (1) 72 72

T99 Sydney Trimble (2) 77 77

T99 Jackie Van Meter (3) 77 77

T120 Abbi Stamper (4) 81 81

124 Sophie Hillier (5) 83 83
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

24 Alabama State Univ. 315 315
T70 Jenelle Kraakman (1) 75 75

T99 Dismary Marquez (2) 77 77

T109 Brooklyn Kraakman (3) 78 78

125 Sylvia Masango (5) 85 85

126 Shanon Spinuzzi (4) 87 87
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T3 Lori Beth Adams (UNC Wilmington) 68 68

T13 Kaew Preamchuen (Kennesaw State) 70 70

T28 Abby Newton (Mississippi) 72 72

T46 Lacey Fears (Mercer University) 73 73

T60 Christina Vosters (Penn State ) 74 74

T87 Ellen Ceresko (Penn State ) 76 76
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Emily Penttila  Tulane  65          -7   
-  2   Celine Boutier  Duke  67          -5   
-  T3   Brittany Marchand  NC State  68          -4   
-  T3   Lori Beth Adams *  UNC Wilmington  68          -4   
-  T3   Jenny Hahn  Vanderbilt  68          -4   
-  T3   Mariah Stackhouse  Stanford  68          -4   
-  T3   Simin Feng  Vanderbilt  68          -4   
-  T3   Gabriella Wahl  East Tennessee St.  68          -4   
-  T9   Augusta James  NC State  69          -3   
-  T9   Matilda Castren  Florida State  69          -3   
-  T9   Fanny Cnops  UCF  69          -3   
-  T9   Grace Na  Pepperdine  69          -3   
-  T13   Lauren Diaz-Yi  Virginia  70          -2   
-  T13   Lauren Coughlin  Virginia  70          -2   
-  T13   Gemma Dryburgh  Tulane  70          -2   
-  T13   Kaew Preamchuen *  Kennesaw State  70          -2   
-  T13   Irina Gabasa  Vanderbilt  70          -2   
-  T13   Lora Assad  Texas State  70          -2   
-  T19   Elizabeth Brightwell  Virginia  71          -1   
-  T19   Alex Milan  Florida State  71          -1   
-  T19   Antonia Scherer  Vanderbilt  71          -1   
-  T19   Marissa Chow  Pepperdine  71          -1   
-  T19   Sarah Schmelzel  South Carolina  71          -1   
-  T19   Ashley Holder  UCF  71          -1   
-  T19   Lisbeth Brooks  Campbell  71          -1   
-  T19   Tara Lyons  Louisville  71          -1   
-  T19   Maty Monzingo  Texas State  71          -1   
-  T28   Clara Baena  Auburn  72          E   
-  T28   Madison Opfer  Tulane  72          E   
-  T28   Briana Mao  Virginia  72          E   
-  T28   Liz Breed  Kentucky  72          E   
-  T28   Abby Newton *  Mississippi  72          E   
-  T28   Alejandra Cangrejo  Duke  72          E   
-  T28   Kendall Martindale  Vanderbilt  72          E   
-  T28   Suzie Lee  South Carolina  72          E   
-  T28   Sandy Choi  Duke  72          E   
-  T28   Lauren Kim  Stanford  72          E   
-  T28   Harang Lee  Georgia  72          E   
-  T28   Sian Evans  East Tennessee St.  72          E   
-  T28   Hayley Davis  Baylor  72          E   
-  T28   F. Gustafsson Spang  East Carolina  72          E   
-  T28   Taylor McGraw  Troy  72          E   
-  T28   Mary Chandler Bryan  College of Charleston  72          E   
-  T28   Fatima Fern Cano  Troy  72          E   

-  T28   Delaney Howson  Murray State  72          E 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T46   Lindsay McGetrick  NC State  73          +1   
-  T46   Silvia Garces  Tulane  73          +1   
-  T46   Victoria Trapani  Auburn  73          +1   
-  T46   Haley Mills  Kentucky  73          +1   
-  T46   Lacey Fears *  Mercer University  73          +1   
-  T46   Samantha Swinehart  South Carolina  73          +1   
-  T46   Alina Ching  Pepperdine  73          +1   
-  T46   Yu Liu  Duke  73          +1   
-  T46   Casey Danielson  Stanford  73          +1   
-  T46   Katie Petrino  Louisville  73          +1   
-  T46   Kaylin Yost  Campbell  73          +1   
-  T46   Tahnia Ravnjak  Campbell  73          +1   
-  T46   Alison Kruse  Seton Hall  73          +1   
-  T46   Lejan Lewthwaite  Texas State  73          +1   
-  T60   Alex Harrell  Auburn  74          +2   
-  T60   Marta Sanz  Auburn  74          +2   
-  T60   Christina Vosters *  Penn State  74          +2   
-  T60   Monifa Sealy  UCF  74          +2   
-  T60   Nadine White  Campbell  74          +2   
-  T60   Louise Gateau-Chovelon  Baylor  74          +2   
-  T60   Rocio Sanchez Lobato  Georgia  74          +2   
-  T60   Fanny Wolte  East Carolina  74          +2   
-  T60   Linda Dobele  East Tennessee St.  74          +2   
-  T60   Louise Olsson  College of Charleston  74          +2   
-  T70   Ale Walker  Kentucky  75          +3   
-  T70   Anna Böhmer  Florida State  75          +3   
-  T70   Cylia Damerau  Kentucky  75          +3   
-  T70   Lydia Gumm  Florida State  75          +3   
-  T70   Kristine Odaiyar  UCF  75          +3   
-  T70   Laetitia Beck  Duke  75          +3   
-  T70   Justine Dreher  South Carolina  75          +3   
-  T70   Katie Kirk  East Carolina  75          +3   
-  T70   Hadas Libman  Baylor  75          +3   
-  T70   Laura Restrepo  Louisville  75          +3   
-  T70   Sammi Lee  Georgia  75          +3   
-  T70   Vivienne Chin  East Tennessee St.  75          +3   
-  T70   Becca Horner  Troy  75          +3   
-  T70   Erin McClure  Seton Hall  75          +3   
-  T70   Iman Nordin  Texas State  75          +3   
-  T70   Laura Fuenfstueck  College of Charleston  75          +3   
-  T70   Jenelle Kraakman  Alabama State Univ.  75          +3   
-  T87   Belen Goicoechea  Tulane  76          +4   

-  T87   Sarah Harris  Kentucky  76          +4 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T87   Ana Menendez  NC State  76          +4   
-  T87   Ellen Ceresko *  Penn State  76          +4   
-  T87   Kaitlyn Price  UCF  76          +4   
-  T87   Katelyn Dambaugh  South Carolina  76          +4   
-  T87   Shannon Gramley  Louisville  76          +4   
-  T87   Lane Gakeler  East Carolina  76          +4   
-  T87   Emily Haas  Louisville  76          +4   
-  T87   Louise Latorre  Campbell  76          +4   
-  T87   Laura Lonardi  Baylor  76          +4   
-  T87   Ali Cowan  Texas State  76          +4   
-  T99   Diana Fernandez  Auburn  77          +5   
-  T99   Liv Cheng  Pepperdine  77          +5   
-  T99   Maggie Beth Byers  Baylor  77          +5   
-  T99   Manuela Carbajo Re  Georgia  77          +5   
-  T99   Hannah Basalone  Seton Hall  77          +5   
-  T99   Langley Vannoy  Troy  77          +5   
-  T99   Megan Tenhundfeld  Seton Hall  77          +5   
-  T99   Jackie Van Meter  Murray State  77          +5   
-  T99   Sydney Trimble  Murray State  77          +5   
-  T99   Dismary Marquez  Alabama State Univ.  77          +5   
-  T109   Rachael Taylor  NC State  78          +6   
-  T109   Somin Lee  Pepperdine  78          +6   
-  T109   Marissa Mar  Stanford  78          +6   
-  T109   Brooklyn Kraakman  Alabama State Univ.  78          +6   
-  T109   Morgan Webber  College of Charleston  78          +6   
-  T114   Carlton Kuhlo  Florida State  79          +7   
-  T114   Mariko Tumangan  Stanford  79          +7   
-  T114   Amira Alexander  Georgia  79          +7   
-  T117   Portland Rosen  Virginia  80          +8   
-  T117   Julia Neumann  College of Charleston  80          +8   
-  T117   Karlie Zabrosky  Seton Hall  80          +8   
-  T120   Nico Engstroem Skaug  East Carolina  81          +9   
-  T120   Abbi Stamper  Murray State  81          +9   
-  T120   Brooke Spinks  Troy  81          +9   
-  123   Lourdes Lopez  East Tennessee St.  82          +10   
-  124   Sophie Hillier  Murray State  83          +11   
-  125   Sylvia Masango  Alabama State Univ.  85          +13   
-  126   Shanon Spinuzzi  Alabama State Univ.  87          +15   
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